·  The “Right to Acquire” column reflects beneficial ownership of shares subject to warrants and other convertible
securities that may be exercised and converted into common stock within 60 days after October 4, 2005.

·  The “Shares Offered” under this prospectus column reflects all of the shares that each selling stockholder may offer
under this prospectus.

·  The table assumes that the selling stockholders will sell all of the shares. No assurances can be given as to the actual
number of shares that will be resold by the selling stockholders or that will be held by the selling stockholders after
completion of the resales.

·  Information concerning the selling stockholders may change from time to time and changed information will be
presented in a supplement to this prospectus if and when necessary and required. The selling stockholders may have
sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of the securities being registered, since the date the selling stockholders
provided the information regarding their securities holdings.

Beneficial Ownership before the
Offering

Beneficial Ownership after the
Offering

Name of
Beneficial
Owner Outstanding

Right to
Acquire Total

Shares
Offered Outstanding

Right to
Acquire Total

Brittany
Capital
Management
Limited (5)
(10) 1,849,751 3,259,434 5,109,185 53,000,000 1,733,085 3,382,239 5,115,324

Greenfield
Capital
Partners
LLC (3)
(10) 1,849,751 3,259,434 5,109,185(7)(8) 116,666 1,733,085 3,382,239 5,115,324

Southridge
Partners LP
(5) (10) 1,849,751 3,259,434

(7)
(8) 5,109,185(7)(8) 46,250,000(9) 1,733,085 3,382,239 5,115,324

Colonial
Fund LLC
(4)(6) 0 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 0 0 0

Dean M.
DeNuccio
(4)(6) 819,672 2,250,000 3,069,672 2,250,000 819,672 0 819,672

McNab LLC
(4)(6) 3,064,994 5,184,824 8,249,818(1)(2) 5,000,000 3,064,994 5,184,824(1)(2) 8,249,818(1)(2)

Deer Creek
Fund, LLC

0 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 0 0 0

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL MATRECHS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

39

(4)(6)

Harborview
Capital
Management
LLC (5) 116,667 1,666,666 1,783,333 116,667 0 1,666,666 1,666,666

Mark Allen
(4)(6) 10,000,000 900,000 10,900,000 10,000,000 0 900,000 900,000

ECON
Investor
Relations
(4)(6) 1,268,352 0 1,268,352 1,268,352 0 0 0

Michael
Rosenblum
(4)(6) 0 575,000 575,000 575,000 0 0 0

Total 127,576,685

Notes:

(1)McNab LLC has the right to acquire shares of our common stock upon conversion of shares of our Series I
preferred stock. The terms of the Series I preferred stock limit the number of shares that a stockholder may convert
at any given if the common stock held by such stockholder after conversion would exceed 9.9%. Were the 9.9%
limitation disregarded, the shares of Series I preferred stock held by McNab LLC would be convertible into
4,905,000 shares of our common stock.

(2)On October 4, 2005, McNab LLC was the beneficial owner of 106.35 shares of Series E preferred stock; 490.5 of